

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 78 of 2025Venudhar Sao **Versus** Smt. Sandhya Sao

28/02/2025	Mr. Prashant Dansena, learned counsel for the appellant. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary as well as registered mode. Also heard on I. A. No. 01/2025, which is an application for grant of interim relief. The said application (I.A. No. 01/2025) is disposed of with the direction that the parties shall be governed by the provisions prescribed under Section 15 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.
-------------------	---

Uttej	I. A. No. 01/2025 thus, stands disposed of. List this case thereafter. Call for the record. <table><tr><td data-bbox="576 488 847 658"> Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge </td><td data-bbox="997 488 1394 658"> Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge </td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge		