

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 78 of 2025****VENUDHAR SAO *versus* Smt. Sandhya Sao****Order Sheet**

13/10/2025	Mr. Hari Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the parties have appeared before this Court today, therefore, the matter may be referred for Mediation. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center today itself. Office is also directed to transmit the record and

file of the present case for the said purpose.

The matter be listed again on **03.11.2025** before appropriate Bench along with the Mediation Report.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice