



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 78 of 2025

VENUDHAR SAO **versus** Smt. Sandhya Sao

Order Sheet

24/11/2025	Mr. Hari Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for the respondent. This appeal has been preferred against the order dated 12.12.2024 passed by the Principal Judge, Link Court- Sakti, District – Janjgir-Champa (C.G.) in C.M.J.C. No. 06/2024, whereby the learned Family Court has dismissed the application filed under Order 9 Rule 13 of CPC for setting aside the ex-parte judgment and decree dated 12.12.2023 on the ground of limitation/delay of around 65 days and upheld the ex-parte judgment and decree of annulment of marriage passed in Civil Suit No. 26-A/2023. Since a short point is involved in this case, list this case for final hearing in the next week, if the appellant files proper paper book as per Rule 181 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	