

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 78 of 2025**VENUDHAR SAO **versus** Smt. Sandhya Sao**Order Sheet**

18.03.2026	Mr. Hari Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Ms. Vidhi Matlani, learned counsel for the respondent/s. 2 weeks' time is granted to rectify the defects. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	