



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 78 of 2025

VENUDHAR SAO **versus** Smt. Sandhya Sao

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	Ms. Pragati Pandey, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Vidhi Matlani, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2016, an application for extension of time in filing paper book and condonation of delay thereof. On due consideration, the application is allowed and, two weeks' time more is granted to file the paper book. I.A. No. 02/2026 stands disposed of. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	